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RTI, LLC, and RTI HOLDINGS, LILC,
Plaintiffs and Appellants,

VvsS.

PRO ENGINEERING INC.; DESIGNARC

GROUP INC.; FM ACOUSTICAL TILE,

INC.; TRANE U.S. INC.; and

EKERN HOME EQUIPMENT COMPANY,
Defendants and Appellees,

and

RE COM, INC.;
Defendant.

Ms. Claire Wilka (FOR APPELLANT RTI LLC AND
Mr. Shawn M. Nichols RTI HOLDINGS, LLC)
Cadwell, Sanford, Deibert & Garry, LLP

200 E 10th St Ste 200

Sioux Falls SD 57101-2498

PH: 336-0828

cwilka@cadlaw.com

snichols@cadlaw.com

Mr. Gregory H. Wheeler (FOR APPELLEE DESIGNARC GROUP)

Boyce Law Firm

PO Box 5015

Sioux Falls SD 57104
ghwheeler@boycelaw.com
PH: 731-0206

Mr. Daniel R. Fritz (FOR APPELLEE EKERN HOME
Ballard Spahr LLP EQUIPMENT COMPANY)

101 S Reid Street Suite 302

Sioux Falls SD 57103

PH: 978-5200

fritzd@ballardspahr.com



mailto:cwilka@cadlaw.com
mailto:snichols@cadlaw.com
mailto:ghwheeler@boycelaw.com
mailto:fritzd@ballardspahr.com

Mr. Juan M. Avila

Mr. Aaron C. Abelleria

Arthur Chapman Kettering
Smetak & Pikala P.A.

500 Young Quinlan Building

81 South Ninth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402-3214

PH: 612-339-3500

jmavila@arthurechapman.com

acabelleira@arthurchapman.com

Mr. Mark J. Arndt
Mr. Ryan W.W. Redd
Evans, Haigh & Arndt, LLP

225 E. 11T Street, Suite 201

PO Box 2790

Sioux Falls SD 57101-2790

PH: 605-275-9599
marndt@ehalawyers.com
rredd@ehalawyers.com

Mr. Eric J. Steinhoff
Mr. Brandon D. Meshbesher

Lind Jensen Sullivan & Peterson,
901 Marquette Ave South, Ste.

Minneapolis, MN 55402
PH: 612-333-3637

Eric.Steinhoff@lindjensen.com

(FOR APPELLEE EKERN HOME
EQUIPMENT COMPANY)

(FOR APPELLEE FM ACOUSTICAL
(TILE INC)

(FOR APPELLEE PRO ENGINEERING)
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The Honorable Dawn M. Elshere (05CIV19-151)
Third Judicial Circuit
Brookings County
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